UNOFFICIAL COPY

IGEN WOS 0129CL CT SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Doc#. 1618762018 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/05/2016 10:05 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20160601615982

ST/CO Stamp 1-441-920-320 ST Tax \$120.00 CO Tax \$60.00

MAIL TO:

Daniel Adler Attorney at Law 1616 W. Jefferson Street Joliet, IL 60435

NAME & ADDRESS
OF TAXPAYER:
Randell Kump
14800 Homan Avr.ni e
Midlothian, IL 60445

LOT 38 AND THE NORTH 5 FEET OF LOT 37 AND THE EAST 1/2 (IF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST AND ADJOINING IN BLOCK 7 IN MARKHA-IDLOTHIAN ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 5 ACRES OF THE NORTH 1/2 (HEREOF) OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SCUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number(s): <u>28-11-407-039-0000</u>

Commonly Known As: <u>14800 Homan Avenue</u>, <u>Midlothian</u>, <u>IL 60445</u>

1618762018 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to: general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of closing and covenants, conditions restrictions of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor, as trustee as aforesaid, hereunto set their hand and seal the day and year first above written.

AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL LEASING COMPAN	NY, LLC, a Delaware Li	imited Liability Com	pany
By: Helen Cho, Assist ant Vice President	and the second s		
as attorney mypaca	OF INVE	VIIIACE	OF.
		VILLAGE	
Attest:		MIDLOTI	NAIF
	E POPUL	Real Estate Payme	ent Stamp
		3130	)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	(Inor		
) SS	T		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )			
	0,		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for	said Coun v in the Sta	ate aforesaid, DO HE	REBY CERTIFY
IS THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF AMERIC Limited Liability Company, ATX ORNOS MAY LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company whose name is subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged that <a href="he-she">he-she</a> signed, sealed voluntary act as the authorized signatory for forth.  Given under my hand and notarial seal, the same control of the same	KENFOR AMERICAN of the service of th	RESIDENTIAL LEASING In its me to be the before me this day ind d instruments as <u>his</u> ,	G COMPANY, same person n person, and /her free and
Nota	ry Public		
Name and Address of Preparer:			a talani
Madsen, Sugden & Gottemoller		SE	E AMACHED
Keith D. Sloan			
One N. Virginia Street			
Crystal Lake, IL 60014			

1618762018 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificattached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,	vidual icate is
State of Cantornia County of Los Angeles	)
On June 16, 2015 before me,	Raquel M. Lopez, Notary Public  (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Helen Cho	(insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknown his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	RAQUEL M. LOPEZ Commission # 2100715 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
Signature A	My Comm. Expires Mar 20, 2019  (Seai)